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المعاني     wordsالكلمات  meaningsالمعاني 
meanings 

 wordsالكلمات 

 exciting مثير Sunday الأحد

 dangerous خطير Monday الاثنين
 interesting ممتع Tuesday الثلاثاء
 boring ممل Wednesday  الأربعاء

 safe امن Thursday الخميس
 challenging تجدي Friday الجمعة
 airport مطار Saturday السبت
 aeroplane طائرة policeman رجل شرطة

 airline خطوط جوية fireman رجل أطفاء
 flight رحلة miner عامل مناجم
 Flight مضيفين الطيران stuntman رجل مخاطر

attendance 
 passengers مسافرين artist  فنان
 cabin كابينة rally driving سباق سيارات
 check in تسجيل الدخول scuba diving الغطس تحت الماء

 take off يقلع rock fishing صيد السمك
 land يهبط rock climbing تسلق الصخور

ركوب دراجات في 
 الجبل

mountain biking النشرة الجوية Weather  
forecast 

 dangerous  خطير  ridinghorse ركوب الخيل
 fear خوف coal فحم
 defeat هزيمة/ التخلص ground الأرض

 reaction ردة فعل dig out يحفر /  يستخرج
 risks مخاطر/ مجازفات fight  يقاتل
 enjoyment متعة Put out يطفئ

 professions مهن Journalist صحفي
 perform يؤدي psychologists طبيب نفسي

 always  دائما  
 never أبدا  

 get on يركب  
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  Present Simple المضارع البسيط 

 Function:الوظيفة اللغوية 

 .Things are always true-1ألأشياء الصحيحة دائما 

or repeatedly. 2-Things that happen as a routine 

 .روتيني او متكرر التي تحدث بشكلألأشياء 
 

   Scheduled events in the future (time table)-3ألأحداث المجدولة في المستقبل .

 

  Formشكل القاعدة :
 Sub مفرد   comp V + s /es He /she / itتكملة  

  
 يبقى الفعل كما هو  comp  تكملة 

 V1 
They /we / I 

you/ 

  Sub   جمع 

 . She speaks Englishلأن الفاعل مفرد        sقمنا ب أضافة 

         .They speak Englishالفعل يبقى كما هو لأن الفاعل جمع

 
If the subject is singular , you should add an ( s ) to the end of the verb  

 للفعل     sعندما يكون الفاعل مفرد نضيف  

       He eats Mansaf weekly . 

For verbs that end in constant + y , we remove the y and add ies : 

  ( ies)ونضيف   yويكون قبله حرف ساكن نزيل حرف   yعندما ينتهي الفعل بحرف 

 

Ex : I study English at school .      Dana studies English at school . 

Other verbs like this include : cry , try , fly, carry 

 

   sفقط نضيف     (o, e , i , a,u)حرف علة   yوعندما يكون قبل حرف 

Stays     plays 
 

For verbs that end in ( o , sh , ss, ch, x, z ) we add es : 

 للفعل   esعندما ينتهي الفعل بأحد المقاطع في ألأعلى نضيف 

Ex: We go to Aqaba every summer .     She goes to Aqaba every summer. 

 

-Other verbs like this include  : watch , teach , fix  
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 Negative النفي 
 Like Don't They / we/ I / you 

like doesn't  He/she /it 
 يأتي الفعل مجرد .  don't / doesn'tدائما بعد 

I don't play tennis .                   He doesn't eat .  

They don't run .                         My mother doesn't like to travel . 

 

 Questionالسؤال 
? live in Amman I/ they / you 

we/ 
 Do 

? live in Amman  He / she / it  Does 

 

Do you speak English ?          Does he speak English ? 

 

 Positive : S + V1 ( s/es)* 

 Negative : S + doesn't /don't + V1* 

 + ? Question : Does / Do + S+ V1* 

.  English everyday speaksShe  

. English everyday doesn't speakShe  

? English everyday speakshe  Does 

  

  Keywordsالدلائل 
 sometimes أحيانا 

 often  غالبا 

 alwaysدائما 

 rarelyنادرا 

 frequentlyبشكل متكرر 

 usuallyعادة 

 daily/weekly / monthly        يوميا / أسبوعيا / شهريا 

 every day/ year/ month.. كل يوم / سنة / شهر 

  
 

: Exercises# 
around the sun . ( go ) goesThe Earth -1 

Ideal for group work. ( be ) areTablets -2 

his homework daily . ( not / do ) doesn't doSami -3 
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tomorrow at 4:00 p.m. ( leave) leaves My plane -4 

vegetarian . (  a  ismeat . She  doesn't eatSamia  -5

not, eat ) / ( be )  

computer. (fix)His own desktop  fixesys Ali alwa-6 

 Exercises حل أهم تمارين الكتاب : 

 Ex 1 page 7 

be be have work like feel 
 

4Salma (1) is a nurse. She (2) works at night . 

Salma : I (3) like my job. At night, I (4) have time to talk to people. And 

people (5) feel they (6)are not alone . 

 ( is /are / am) نختار منه    (be)في زمن المضارع البسيط عندما يتواجد الفعل  ملاحظه :

.......................................................................................................... 

2 + 5   Ex 

matches checks closes tells gets takes hears 

does wants catches jumps runs prints arrives 
  

/iz/ /s/ /z/ 

watches prints runs 

matches takes tells 

closes gets arrives 

catches checks does 
 jumps hears 
 wants  

 

Activity book Page 6 
 Grammar 

The present simple Affirmative 
1-Underline the correct form of the verbs.  

 
a. You don't/ doesn't need experience to become a fisherman. 
B. Airline pilots becomes / become very tired. 
c. Pilots has/ have to face all types of risks. 
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d. An airline pilot fly/flies between 65 and 75 hours a month. 
e. A pilot works/ work odd hours . 

 

The present simple negative 
3-Underline the correct form of the verbs. 

 
a. You don't / doesn't need experience to become a fisherman. 
b. Samira doesn't / don't like rally driving. 
c. Kareem's children doesn't / don't want him to work as a pilot. 
d. Kareem and his family do/ don't usually go on holidays together. 
e. A stuntman doesn't / don't  do  simple scenes in a film. 

f. I doesn't / don't go scuba diving. 

  

The present simple (interrogative) 
.or doesdo Fill in the blanks with  4 

 
a. Do pilots arrive an hour before their flight ? 
b. When do  the passengers get on the plane ? 
c. How many hours a month does a pilot fly ? 
d. Do  crabbers need a lot of experience ? 
e. What do policemen and stuntmen have in common? 
f. Do you enjoy danger? 

 

2 page 7 (Activity Book )Ex  

    print     enjoy     go     study     work     fish       climb     arrive      fly   like
    need 

 

y  + -ies y+ -s -es -s 

flies enjoys fishes likes 

studies  goes works 
   prints 
   needs 
   arrives 
   climbs 
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: Fighting global warming Module 2 
 

  

 الكلمات  المعاني الكلمات  المعاني

 Global warming الاحتباس الحراري goes up يرتفع
 temperature درجة الحرارة reuse أعادة استخدام
 earth الأرض recycle أعادة تدوير

 atmosphere الغلاف الجوي turn off يطفئ / يغلق
 climate مناخ  conditioningair مكيف الهواء

 drought جفاف energy طاقة

 storm عاصفة turn down يخفض
 flood فيضان rise يرتفع
 Carbon dioxide ثاني أكسيد الكربون throw يرمي

 violent عنيف nstead ofi من يدلا

 rain تمطر pollution تلوث
 Slow down يبطئ environment البيئة
 accelerate يتسارع rinse يغسل

 Warm up يسخن Junk mail بريد مزعج
 Heat up تسخين nappies حفاظات
 freeze يتجمد instructions تعليمات

 melt يذوب dirty متسخ
 ocean محيط sort فرز

 rainforests الغابات المطيرة wraps أغطية
 depend on يعتمد على industry صناعة

 Complex معقد crush يحطم
 emit تبعث / تشع ecology علم البيئة

 allow يسمح smoke دخان
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Grammar 

 The Imperative ( affirmative and negative ) فعل الأمر ) الإثبات والنفي ( 

 We use the imperative :نستخدم الأوامر 

 To give instructions , commands والنصيحة     لأوامرالإعطاء التعليمات و

and advice. 

 .يكون فعل الأمر في بداية الجملة ويجب أن يكون مجرد في حالة الإثبات -1

  

 Open your books at page 23. 

Turn off the computer when you don't use it. 

 

 Don't +فعل مجرد       تبدأ الجملة ب في حالة النفي -2

Don't throw away used paper cups! 

 

 
 ؟   doesn'tوليس   don'tا ننفي ب لماذ

 

 وهو جمع    ( you)لأننا نوجه الأمر إلى الشخص المخاطب وهو الضمير 

 

Don't use the computer too much. 

 

 

  Examples الأمثلة :
 . Don't come late #لا تأتي متأخرا 

  .Plant trees in your garden # أزرع الأشجار في حديقتك 

    .Brush your teeth #فرشي أسنانك 

           .Don't talk during the lesson #لا تتكلم أثناء الدرس 
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The present simple with adverbs of time and frequency 

 المضارع البسيط مع ظروف التكرار.

 هي الظروف التي توضح لنا عدد مرات حدوث الفعل 

  always دائما  sometimesأحيانا  never   أبدا  
 

 تأتي ظروف التكرار بين الفاعل والفعل الرئيسي

.me to school drives neverMy father  

 .old envelopesrecycle  sometimes I 

.my computerturn off  always I 

  

 أهم تمارين الكتاب

Exercise 5 page 22 

5:Match the verbs with their opposite. 

 الأفعال التالية مع عكسها في المعنى . وصل

 to(2 يتسارع
accelerate 

 a)to slow يبطىء

 to make(3 يجعله باردا
cold 

 b)to heat up يزيد الحرارة

 c)to warm يسخن to cool(4 يبرد
 d)to melt وبذي to freeze(1 يتجمد

 

Exercise 1 page 14 

Climate = change                   carbon = dioxide        

Earth's = atmosphere      global= warming                                     
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Module 3 : Visiting places 

  

meanings words meanings words 

 street شارع traditional تقليدي
 bridge جسر inexpensive غير مكلف

محطة تحت  theatre سرحم
 الأرض

Underground 
station 

 food طعام traffic ازدحام
 market سوق bread خبز

 shop محل  honey عسل
 restuarant مطعم Souvenir shop محل هدايا تذكارية 

 trader تاجر gallery استديو
 annual سنوي Upper floor طابق علوي

 outdoor الخارجفي  mummy مومياء
 handicrafts حرف يدوية treasure كنز

 homemade صنع يدوي wrapped مطوي
 

Grammar  

 Countable and Uncountable nounsالأسماء المعدودة وغير المعدودة 

 Countable nounsالأسماء المعدودة 

 هي الأسماء التي يمكن عدها / وتمتلك صيغة المفرد والجمع أيضا / 

 (an)أو   (a)وفي صيغة المفرد يجب استخدام إحدى الأداتين 

 مفرد جمع 

a boy         boys 

a car          cars 

a man        men 

a child        children 
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 Uncountable nouns الأسماء غير المعدودة

 فرد.وهي الأسماء التي لا يمكن عدها ولا يمكن تحويلها الى جمع وتعامل معاملة الم

 بعض الأمثلة على الأسماء التي لا يمكن جمعها ) غير معدود (

  teaشاي   breadخبز  

  sugarسكر      informationمعلومات  

   waterماء                      moneyنقود   

   riceرز   soapشوربه  

  honeyعسل  foodطعام  

 

 ملاحظات هامه

 ) لا تنسى أن الغير معدود يعتبر مفرد (مع الأسم المفرد  There is *نستخدم 

There is some water in the bottle. 

 مع الأسم المعدود الجمع   There are*نستخدم 

There are some books on the shelf. 

 مع الجمل المثبتة .  some* نستخدم 

There are some apples on the table. 

 مع جمل النفي والسؤال .  any* نستخدم 

There aren't any apples on the table. 

Are there any apples on the table ? 
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  a / anالفرق بين 

 a قبل الأسم المفرد الذي يبدأ بحرف ساكن )جميع الحروف الانجليزية ما عدا :

 أحرف العلة (

a boy / a cat / a bus  

an قبل الأسم المفرد الذي يبدأ:  ( بحرف علةa / o / u /e /i ) 

 an apple / an orange 

 

 31حل التمرين الأول صفحة 

uncountable countable 
traffic theatre 

bread vegetable 

honey flower 
food street 

 market 
 trader 

 

 

 تم بحمد الله 

 

 بالتوفيق لجميع الطلاب ..

 عبيدة عكاوي ذمع تحياتي لكم : الأستا

  للاستفسار يرجى مراسلتي على صفحتي ) المبدع في اللغة الانجليزية (

 

 


